




                                                 City of Royal Oak 2022 Lead and Copper Testing

Sample Location 1st Liter 5th Liter
Number Street Sample Date Tier Bldg Plmbg Service Line Tap Type Pb (mg/L) Pb (ppb) Cu (mg/L) Cu (ppb) Lab # Pb (mg/L) Pb (ppb) Cu (mg/L) Cu (ppb) Lab # Results Sent
205 12 Mile W 6/28/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.14 140 3787340001 <0.0010 <1.0 0.015 15 3787340002 7/26/2022
4451 Arlington 6/28/2022 1A L K 0.0012 1.2 0.077 77 3787340003 0.0038 3.8 0.011 11 3787340004 7/26/2022
1203 Blair N 6/28/2022 1A L K 0.0020 2 0.018 18 3787340005 0.0066 6.6 0.015 15 3787340006 7/26/2022
1321 Blair N 6/28/2022 1A L K 0.0046 4.6 0.26 260 3787340007 0.022 22 0.046 46 3787340008 7/26/2022
339 California 6/28/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.0036 3.6 3787340009 <0.0010 <1.0 0.0033 3.3 3787340010 7/26/2022
1306 Mayfield 6/29/2022 1A L K 0.0019 1.9 0.057 57 3787340011 0.0068 6.8 0.012 12 3787340012 7/26/2022
730 Laurel S 6/29/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.018 18 3787340013 <0.0010 <1.0 0.003 3 3787340014 7/26/2022
1107 12 Mile W 6/28/2022 1A L K 0.0016 1.6 0.068 68 3787340015 0.0048 4.8 0.018 18 3787340016 7/26/2022
1223 Altadena N 6/28/2022 1A L K 0.0021 2.1 0.3 300 3787340017 0.015 15 0.029 29 3787340018 7/26/2022
4311 Arlington 6/28/2022 1A L K 0.0031 3.1 0.013 13 3787340019 0.0037 3.7 0.008 8 3787340020 7/26/2022
223 Vermont N 6/29/2022 1A L K 0.0037 3.7 0.15 150 3787340021 0.0066 6.6 0.011 11 3787340022 7/26/2022
718 Laurel S 6/29/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.16 160 3787340023 <0.0010 <1.0 0.016 16 3787340024 7/26/2022
412 Kenilworth E 6/28/2022 1A L K 0.0017 1.7 0.014 14 3787340025 0.0026 2.6 0.021 21 3787340026 7/26/2022
506 Hawthorn 6/29/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.068 68 3787340027 <0.0010 <1.0 0.0073 7.3 3787340028 7/26/2022
405 Gardenia 6/28/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.038 38 3787340029 <0.0010 <1.0 0.01 10 3787340030 7/26/2022
1210 Fifth E 6/28/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.18 180 3787340031 <0.0010 <1.0 0.083 83 3787340032 7/26/2022
515 Hudson W 6/28/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.018 18 3787340033 <0.0010 <1.0 0.02 20 3787340034 7/26/2022
2213 Glenview 6/28/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.16 160 3787340035 <0.0010 <1.0 0.11 110 3787340036 7/26/2022
2013 Roseland 6/28/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.064 64 3787340037 0.0049 4.9 0.0078 7.8 3787340038 7/26/2022
903 Woodcrest 6/28/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.014 14 3787340039 <0.0010 <1.0 0.0068 6.8 3787340040 7/26/2022
1620 Catalpa 6/28/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.012 12 3787340041 <0.0010 <1.0 0.003 3 3787340042 7/26/2022
511 Center N 6/28/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.0061 6.1 3787340043 <0.0010 <1.0 0.0032 3.2 3787340044 7/26/2022
912 Cherokee 6/28/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.029 29 3787340045 <0.0010 <1.0 0.024 24 3787340046 7/26/2022
220 Edison N 6/27/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.019 19 3787340047 <0.0010 <1.0 0.005 5 3787340048 7/26/2022
1219 Ferris 6/28/2022 1A L K 0.0012 1.2 0.0074 7.4 3787340049 0.0024 2.4 0.0078 7.8 3787340050 7/26/2022
627 Woodlawn 6/28/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.056 56 3787340051 <0.0010 <1.0 0.016 16 3787340052 7/26/2022
311 Vermont N 6/30/2022 1A L K 0.0049 4.9 0.037 37 3787340053 0.01 10 0.012 12 3787340054 7/26/2022
609 Forestdale 6/29/2022 1A L K 0.003 3 0.0042 4.2 3787340055 0.0014 1.4 0.0022 2.2 3787340056 7/26/2022
1119 Batavia 7/5/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.054 54 3788150001 0.0018 1.8 0.0084 8.4 3788150002 8/10/2022
505 Mt Vernon 7/5/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.049 49 3788150003 <0.0010 <1.0 0.0051 5.1 3788150004 8/10/2022
201 Houstonia W 7/27/2022 1A L K <0.0010 <1.0 0.028 28 3794080001 <0.0010 <1.0 0.11 110 3794080002 8/10/2022














